CALIFORNIA COUNTY ICAMA LIAISONS -

Updated 5/4/2023

PLEASE NOTE:

Send all ICAMA forms directly to the county contact below with a copy to: ICAMA@dSss.ca.gov
or Contact: Tel: (833) 421-8511; Fax: (833) 421-8505

For Medi-Cal questions contact the California Department of Healthcare Services: ICAMA@dhcs.ca.gov

COUNTY

ICAMA LIAISON

PHONE/FAX NUMBER

Alameda County

Social Services Agency: Adoptions
(Outgoing)

P.O. Box 1768

Oakland, CA 94604-1768

Marilyn Balderas
toddmx@acgov.org

Ph: (510) 268-2512
Fax: (510) 268-2699

Alameda County

Social Services Agency: Adoptions
(Incoming)

P.O. Box 12881

Oakland, CA 94604-12881

Gina Salalima
salalg@acgov.org

Ph: (510) 268-2535
Fax: (510) 268-2699

Alpine County

Social Services

75-A Diamond Valley Road
Markleeville, CA 96120

Nichole Williamson
nwilliamson@alpinecountyca.gov

Ph: (530) 694-2235
Fax: (530) 694-2252

Amador County

Department of Social Services 10877
Conductor Blvd., Suite 200

Sutter Creek, CA 95685

Tina Dal Porto
tdalporto@amadorgov.org

Ph: (209) 223-6620
Fax: (209) 257-0242

Butte County

205 Mira Loma, Suite 20
PO Box 1649

Oroville, CA 95965

Stacy Ann Button, LCSW
sabutton@buttecounty.net

Ph: (530) 538-3731
Fax: (530) 538-2926

Calaveras County

Calaveras County Works and Human
Services Agency

Child Protective Services

509 East St. Charles St.

San Andreas, CA 95249

Mayle Johnson
MJohnson@co.calaveras.ca.us

Ph: (209) 754-6458
Fax: (209) 754-3293

Colusa County

Department of Health & Human
Services

251 E. Webster Street

Colusa, CA 95932

Stefanie Schantz
stefanie.schantz@colusadhhs.org

Ph: (530) 458-0263
Fax: (530) 458-0492

Contra Costa County
500 Ellinwood Way
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523

Rachael Ann Burt
burtra@ehsd.cccounty.us

Ph: (925) 602-6884
Fax: (925) 602-6893

Shared by The Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on Adoption Assistance (AAICAMA)
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Del Norte County

Department Health and Human
Services

880 Northcrest Drive

Crescent City, CA 95531

Dorothy Waddelow
dwaddelow@co.del-norte.ca.us

Ph: (707) 464-3191
ext. 2601
Fax: (707) 465-1783

El Dorado County
Department of Social Services
Adoptions

3057 Briw Road, Suite A
Placerville, CA 95667

Kate Stephens
kate.stephens@edcgov.us

Ph: (530) 642-7101
Fax: (530) 626-7427

Fresno County

Fresno County DSS — Child Welfare
Division

2135 Fresno Street Office #325
Fresno, CA 93721

Marc Flores
marcflores@fresnocountyca.gov
Christina Escobedo
cescobedo@fresnocountyca.gov

Ph: (559) 600-4021
Fax: (559) 600-2366

Ph: (559) 600-4012
Fax: (559) 600-4032

Glenn County

Health and Human Service Agency
420 E. Laurel Street

P.0.Box 611

Willows, CA 95988

Rebecca Fratus
rfratus@countyofglenn.net

Janelle Kelly
jikelly@countyofglenn.net

Ph: (530) 934-1470
Fax: (530) 934-6521

Ph: (530) 934-1538

Humboldt County
DHHS-Child Welfare Services
929 Koster Street

Eureka, CA 95501

Julie Perata

JPerata@co.humboldt.ca.us
icama@co.humboldt.ca.us
Dani Watson
dwatson@co.humboldt.ca.us

Ph: (707) 388-6592
Fax: (707) 269-4172
Ph: (707) 298-7137

Imperial County

Department of Social Services
Children and Family Services
2995 S. 4th Street, Suite 102
El Centro, CA 92243

Brenda Vera
brendavera@co.imperial.ca.us

Carlos Maturino
Carlosmaturino@co.imperial.ca.us

Ph: (760) 604-46725
Fax: (760) 337-5870

Ph: (760) 482-2842

Inyo County

Inyo County Department of Health
and Human Services

920 N. Main Street

Bishop, CA 93514

Yvonne Freeman
yfreeman@inyocounty.us
Morningstar Willis-Wagoner
mwagoner@inyocounty.us

Ph: (760) 872-1394
Fax: (760) 872-4950
Ph: (760) 872-1394

Kern County

Dept. of Human Services, Adoptions
P.0.Box 511

Bakersfield, CA 93302

Cecilia Gutierrez
gutierce@kerndhs.com
Claudia Bojorques
bojorgc@kerndhs.com
Irene Lopez
lopezi@kerndhs.com

Ph: (661) 873-2347
Fax: (661) 873-2895
Ph: (661) 873-2355
Fax: (661) 873-2895
Ph: (661) 873-2341
Fax: (661) 873-2895

Shared by The Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on Adoption Assistance (AAICAMA)
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COUNTY

ICAMA LIAISON

PHONE/FAX

Kings County
1400 West Lacey Blvd. Bldg. 8
Hanford, CA 93230

Yvonne Martinez
yvonne.martinez@co.kings.ca.us
Joanna Castro
joanna.castro@co.kings.ca.us

Ph: (559) 852-2287
Fax: (559) 584-4416

Ph: (559) 852-2250

Lake County

Lake County Child Welfare Services
P.0. Box 9000

Lower Lake, CA 95457

Yolanda Cumins
yolanda.cumins@Iakecountyca.gov
Barbara Dwyer
barbara.dwyer@Ilakecountyca.gov

Ph: (707) 262-0235
Fax: (707) 262-0299

Ph: (707) 995-4228

Lassen County
Community Social Services
P.O. Box 1359

Susanville, CA 9613

Lisa Hamilton
lhamilton@co.lassen.ca.us
Melissa Nave
mnave@co.lassen.ca.us

Ph: (530) 251-8341
Fax: (530) 251-8149
Ph: (530) 251-8004

Los Angeles County

Dept. of Children & Family
Services Revenue Enhancement
725 S. Grand Avenue

Glendora, CA9174

955 Overland Ct., Ste. 100
San Dimas, CA 91773

Ophelia De Leon
nicolo@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Mediatrix Torio (GAP/KinGAP only)
toriom@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Ph: (626) 691-1496
Fax: (626) 691-1105

Ph: (213) 248-6336

Madera County

Department of Social Services
1620 Sunrise Ave.

Madera, CA 93638

Hilda Ruiz
dss-e001fcteam@maderacounty.com

Marin County

Dept. of Health and Human
Services10 N. San Pedro Road
San Rafael, CA 94903

Nicole Dupree

dss-e001fcteam@maderacounty.com

Ph: (559) 662-8305
Fax: (559) 675-7983
Ph: (559) 662-8351

Susan Farley — Outgoing
sfarley@marincounty.org
Erica Butler — Incoming
ebutler@marincounty.org

Ph: (415) 473-2193
Ph: (415) 473-7041
Fax: (415) 473-7162

Ann Vo Ph: (415) 473-3488
avo@marincounty.org
Mariposa County Alicia Finley Ph: (209) 742-0913

Department of Social Services
5362 Lemee Lane, P.O. Box 99
Madera, CA 95338

afinley@mariposacounty.org

Fax: (209) 966-8251

Mendocino County

Social Services — Family & Children’s
Services

P.O. Box 839, Ukiah, CA 95482

Michaela Barlow
barlowm@mendocinocounty.org

Ph: (707) 456-3729

Shared by The Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on Adoption Assistance (AAICAMA)
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Merced County

Human Services Agency
P.0.Box 112, 2115 W. Wardrobe
Ave.,

Merced, CA 95341-0112

Natalie Conway
Natalie.conway@countyofmerced.com

Ph: (209) 385-3000
ext. 5978
Fax: (209) 725-3988

Modoc County

Modoc County Department of Social
Services

120 North Main Street

Alturas, CA 96101-4045

Tom Sandage
tomsandage@co.modoc.ca.us

Ph: (530) 233-6501
ext. 1327
Fax: (530) 233-2136

Mono County
Social Services
P.O. Box 2969
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Francie Avitia
favitia@mono.ca.gov

Ph: (760) 924-1789
Fax: (760) 924-5431

Monterey County

Dept. of Social Services

1000 S. Main, Suite 205 (Marta),
Suite 208 (Maria)

Salinas, CA 93901

Ruth Estrada (outgoing)
estradar@co.monterey.ca.us
Maria Pacheco (incoming)
pachecom@co.monterey.ca.us

Ph: (831) 755-8459
Fax: (831) 784-5975
Ph: (831) 755-4477
Fax: (831) 784-5975

Napa County

2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive
Building B
Napa, CA 94558

Maria Fernandez
Maria.fernandez@countyofnapa.org

Ph: (707) 253-4309

Fax: (707) 259-8157

Nevada County

Department of Social Services
Attn: Foster Care/AAP EW
988 McCourtney Road

Grass Valley, CA 95949

Beth Andrews
Beth.Andrews@co.nevada.ca.us

Ph: (530) 265-1646
Fax: (530) 274-1049

Orange County

County of Orange Social Service
Agency

PO Box 25169

Anaheim, CA 92825-9937

Ana Guerrero
Ana.guerrero@ssa.ocgov.com

Ph: (714) 704-8429

Fax: (714) 704-8424

Placer County

Placer County CSOC/Foster Care
Eligibility

11716 Enterprise Drive

Auburn, CA 95603

Stacy Jackson
sjackson@placer.ca.gov
icama@placer.ca.gov

Ph: (530) 889-6776
Fax: (530) 889-6735

Plumas County
270 County Hospital Road, Suite 207

Debbie Wingate

Ph: (530) 283-6476
Fax: (530) 283-6368
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Quincy, CA 95971

debbiewingate@countyofplumas.com

Riverside County
11070 Magnolia Ave Ste B
Riverside, CA, 92505

Emily Talbert
ettalber@rivco.org

Ph: (951) 358-3013
Fax: (951) 358-3565

Sacramento County

(Incoming)
Medi-Cal ICAMA Contact — A200

10013 Folsom Blvd
Rancho Cordova, CA 95827

Susana Madrigal
madrigals@saccounty.net
Julie Sato-Ruzich
Satoj@saccounty.net

Ph: (916) 874-2236

Fax: (916) 874-8789
Ph: (916) 875-5078
Fax: (916) 874-7705

Sacramento County

(OQutgoing)

Foster Care ICAMA Contact — P700
847 F Street, West Sacramento, CA
95605

Sabine Goetz

GoetzSa@saccounty.net

Ph: (916) 875-9008

Fax: (916) 874-7705

San Benito County

San Benito County HHSA

1111 San Felipe Road, Suite 206
Hollister, CA 95023

Shelda Reynolds
sreynolds@cosb.us

Ph: (831) 636-4384
Fax: (831) 637-9754

San Bernardino County
Foster Care

1585 E. Highland Ave.

San Bernardino, CA 92415

Robert Gates (incoming)
robert.gates@hss.sbcounty.gov

Ph: (909) 475-2318
Fax: (909) 475-8550

San Bernardino County
1495 South E Street
San Bernardino, CA 92415

Diana Egan (outgoing)
degan@hss.sbcounty.gov

Ph: 909-891-3300
Fax: 909-891-3399

San Diego County

Health & Human Services Agency
8911 Balboa

San Diego, CA 92108

Takeshi Oho
takeshi.oho@sdcounty.ca.gov
Gina Herbert
gina.herbert@sdcounty.ca.gov
Jennifer McGraw - Incoming
jennifer.mcgraw@sdcounty.ca.gov

AAPEligibilityUnit.hhsa@sdcounty.ca.gov

Brian Choi
Brian.choi@sdcounty.ca.gov

Ph: (858) 650-5547
Ph: (858) 650-5559
Ph: (858) 717-4357
Fax: (619) 767-5096

Ph: (858) 717-6250

San Francisco County
Human Services Agency
P.O. Box 7988

Juliet Halverson
juliet.halverson@sfgov.org
Vonica Yee (backup)

Ph: (415) 557-5146
Fax: (415) 557-5796
Ph: (415) 557-5284

Shared by The Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on Adoption Assistance (AAICAMA)
for CDSS: The California Department of Social Services

Page 5



mailto:debbiewingate@countyofplumas.com
mailto:ettalber@rivco.org
mailto:madrigals@saccounty.net
mailto:Satoj@saccounty.net
mailto:GoetzSa@saccounty.net
mailto:sreynolds@cosb.us
mailto:Carol.Kealoha@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:degan@hss.sbcounty.gov
mailto:takeshi.oho@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:gina.herbert@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:jennifer.mcgraw@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:AAPEligibilityUnit.hhsa@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:juliet.halverson@sfgov.org

CALIFORNIA COUNTY ICAMA LIAISONS -

Updated 5/4/2023

San Francisco, CA 94120

vonica.yee@sfgov.org

San Joaquin County
Human Services Agency
P.O. Box 201056
Stockton, CA 95201-3006

Frank Hernandez, FC/AAP EWUC
fhernandez@sjgov.org

Ph: (209) 468-2025
Fax: (209) 932-2645

San Luis Obispo County

Dept. of Social Services
P.O0.Box 8119

San Luis Obispo. CA 93403-8119

Sandra Jimenez
sjimenez@co.slo.ca.us
Katlynn Beatty
kbeatty@oc.slo.ca.us
Marie Presnal
mpresnal@co.slo.ca.us

Ph: (805) 781-1889
Fax: (805) 781-1944
Ph: (805) 781-1891
Ph: (805) 781-2523

San Mateo County

Human Services Agency
Children and Family Services
1 Davis Drive, Second floor
Belmont, CA 94002

Melissa Kertz
mkertz@smcgov.org

Ph: (650) 802-7620
Fax: (650) 631-5703

Santa Barbara County
Dept. of Social Services
234 Camino del Remedio
Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Norma Berumen
n.berumen@sbcsocialserv.org

Carolyn Martin

cmarti@countyofsb.org

Ph: (805) 346-7552
Fax: (805) 346-7344
Ph: (805) 681-4555

Santa Clara County
Dept. of Social
Services 333 W. Julian
Street San Jose, CA.
95110

Maria Torres
Maria.Torres@ssa.sccgov.org

Ph: (408) 755-7588
Fax: (408) 938-4532

Santa Cruz County

Human Services Department
P.O. Box 1835

Santa Cruz, CA 95061

Silvia Fernandez
silvia.fernandez@santacruzcounty.us

Gricelda Vazquez
gricelda.vazquez@santacruzcounty.us
Monica Macias-Soto
monica.macias-soto@santacruzcounty.us

Ph: (831) 763-8359
Fax:(831) 786-7100
Ph: (831) 454-5461
Ph: (831) 763-8339

Shasta County

Samuel Hart

Ph: (530) 225-8283

Shared by The Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on Adoption Assistance (AAICAMA)
for CDSS: The California Department of Social Services
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P.O. Box 496005
Redding, CA 96049-6005

shart@co.shasta.ca.us
Carla Anderson
cmanderson@co.shasta.ca.us

Fax: (530) 225-5190
Ph: (530) 225-5360
Fax: (530) 225-5190

Sierra County Social Services
P.0.Box 1019
Loyalton, CA96118

Deanna Burkett
dburkett@sierracounty.ca.gov

Ph: (530) 993-6729
Fax: (530) 993-6767

Siskiyou County
HSSA-Social services Division
818 Main Street
Yreka, CA 96097

Jesi Lunsford
jlunsford@co.siskiyou.ca.us
Kassandra Cummins
kcummins@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Ph: (530) 841-2754
Fax: (530)841-4238
Ph: (530) 841-4821
Fax: (530) 841-2791

Solano County

Health & Social Services Dept.
275 Beck Avenue, MS 5-230
Fairfield, CA 94533

Diana Hissong (Outgoing)
hissod@solanocounty.com
Kelly Campbell (Incoming)
ccampbell@solanocounty.com

Ph: (707) 784-8405
Fax: (707) 854-8475
Ph: (707) 784-3809
Fax: (707) 565-3395

Sonoma County

Family, Youth and Children's
Services1202 Apollo Way
Santa Rosa, CA 95407

Remy Fuentes
rfuentes@schsd.org

Ph: (707) 565-3399
Fax: (707) 565-3395
M: (707) 867-8787

Stanislaus County
Community Services
Agency,Adoptions

P.O. Box 42

Modesto, CA 95353-0042

John Boisa
boisaj@stancounty.com
Suzanne Noeller
noelles@stancounty.com
Maria Warner
warnerm@stancounty.com

Ph: (209) 558-2279
Fax: (209) 558-2585
Ph: (209) 558-2899
Fax: (209) 558-2585
Ph: (209) 558-3711

Sutter County

Human Services Department
Welfare and Social Services
Division

P.O. Box 1559

95992

Michelle Wattell
mwattell@co.sutter.ca.us

Ph: (530) 822-4411
ext: 412
Fax: (530) 822-7384

Tehama County

Department of Social Services
P.0.Box 1515

Red Bluff, CA 96080

Angela Ackley
aackley@tcdss.org

Ph: (530) 528-4189
Fax: (530) 527-7640

Trinity County

Health and Human Services
P.O. Box 1470

Weaverville, CA

96093

Renee McMorrow
rmcmorrow@trinitycounty.org

Ph: (530) 623-1265
Fax: (530) 623-1250

Shared by The Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on Adoption Assistance (AAICAMA)
for CDSS: The California Department of Social Services
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Tulare County

Health & Human Services
Agency,Post Adoptions

3500 W Mineral King Ave, Ste
BVisalia, CA 93291

Tamara Willard
twillardl @tularecounty.ca.gov

Ph: (559) 623-0517
Fax: (559) 730-2523

Tuolumne County
Department of Social
Services20075 Cedar Road
North Sonora, CA 95370

Shauna Armbright-incoming
SArmbright@co.tuolumne.
Ca.us
Rachel Sargent - Outgoing
RSargent@co.tuolumne.ca.
us

Ph: (209) 533-5781
Fax: (209) 533-5714

Ph: (209) 533-7351

Ventura County

Children & Family
ServicesFoster Care

Eligibility

4651 Telephone Road, Suite 300
Ventura, CA 93033

Laura A. Hernandez
LauraA.Hernandez@ventura.org
ICAMA paperwork to:

CFS-FosterCare-Eligibility@ventura.org

Ph: (805) 385-1883
Fax: (805) 654-5596

Yolo County

Health and Human Services
Agency25 N. Cottonwood Street
Woodland, CA 95695

Nelly Ramos
nelly.ramos@yolocounty.org

Ph: (530) 666-8656
Fax: (530) 661-2781

Yuba County

Health and Human Services
5730 Packard Avenue, Suite 100
Marysville, CA 95901

Jacquelyn Jackson
jlackson@co.yuba.ca.us
Cindy Souza (Incoming)
Csouza@co.yuba.ca.us

Ph: (530) 749-6226
Fax: (530) 749-6812
Ph: (530) 749-6853
Fax: (530) 749-6797

CDSS REGIONAL OFFICES

Arcata Regional Office (includes
Rohnert Park)

749 F Street

Arcata, CA95521

Diana Williams
beverly.fontaine@dss.ca.gov
Tahnya Nickols
tahnya.nickols@dss.ca.gov

Ph: (707) 826-9904
Fax: (707) 826-9984
Ph: (707) 826-9642

Chico Regional Office
520 Cohasset Road, Suite 11
Chico, CA 95952

Craig Cassetta
craig.cassetta@dss.ca.gov

Ph: (530) 895-4461
Fax: (530) 895-6148

Fresno Regional Office
1330-CE. Shaw Ave
Fresno, CA93710

Ana Pedrali
Ana.pedrali@dss.ca.gov

Ph: (559) 243-8200
Fax: (559) 229-9685

Sacramento Regional Office
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 260N

Julie Pickens
Julie.Pickens@dss.ca.gov

Ph: (916) 574-1326
Fax: (916) 574-1313

Shared by The Association of Administrators of the Interstate Compact on Adoption Assistance (AAICAMA)
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